FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



11-20-2002

REC. 102287536 TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

TO The Commission of Potential Trademarks Discounted to the desired desired desired desired desired desired to				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New //-/4-02	Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Effective Date			
	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name MARGOT JACOBS ASSOCIATES, INC				
Formerly	Month Day Year 08012001			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	d Partnership			
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n New York			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name SAHARA CLUB, LTD.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1370 Broadway				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10018			
City State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be				
Other	separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
11/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000051 1216809 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:8521 40.00 OP 100.00 OP	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the			
Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chie	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the doctment and game ing the data included to complete the ef Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of S information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name Number	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone	202/828-3471	
Name	Dave Collins			
Address (line 1)	Trademark Specia	llist		
Address (line 2)	A DENIT FOR VINITATED DI OTVINI & VALINI DI I C			
Address (line 3)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 2	20036-5339		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3				
	ion Number(s) or Reg rk Application Number <u>or</u>	gistration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark	Application Number	r(s) Registration	on Number(s)	
		1216809	1410612	
		1294472	1717118	
		1400464		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37CFR 3.41): \$ 140				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
	Author	rization to charge additional fees	Yes No 🖂	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Joshua Dic	ker	Islan Dicker	November 14, 2002	
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0751 Dated: August 1, 2001

## WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For Value Received, MARGOT JACOBS ASSOCIATES, INC., a New York Corporation having a place of business at 1 Stacey Drive, West Hampton Beach, N.Y. 11978 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") absolutely and unconditionally sells, assigns and transfers unto SAHARA CLUB, LTD., a New York corporation having a place of business at 1370 Broadway, New York, N.Y. 10018 (hereinafter the "Assignor") all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, registrations, applications, and common law usages for the trademark SAHARA CLUB, and related marks, namely those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

MARÇOT JACOBS ASSOCIATES, INC.

By:\_\_*\*[\

Margot Jacobs, Rresident

C:\WINDOWS\Temporary Internet Files\OLKE0\AssetPur.DOC

SENT BY:

6- 2-98: 8:04: LAW OFFICES- 212 764 5060:# 3/4

## SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration or Application No.
United Williams	Name and Associate the Control of th	Manufact.
United States	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	1,294,472
United States	BOAT DESIGN	1,410,612
United States	SAHARA CLUB (LOGO)	1,400,464
United States	BOAT (LOGO)	1,216,809
United States	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	1,717,118
Bahamas	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	13712
Bahamas	BOAT DESIGN	13711
Barbados	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	81/3030
Barbados	BOAT DESKIN	NA
Bolivia ·	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	50719
Bolivia	BOAT DESIGN	50718
Brazil	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	815432801
Brazil	BOAT DESIGN	815432810
Canada	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	325,184
Canada	BOAT DESIGN	325,183
Canada	SAHARA CLUB	-274,869
Chile	BOAT DESIGN	355751
Colombia	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	203270
Colombia	BOAT DESIGN	164143
Costa Rica	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	73284
Costa Rica	BOAT DESIGN	73283
Dominican Republic	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	55590
Dominican Republic	BOAT DESIGN	47601
Guatemala	BOAT DESIGN	65168/23/142

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0753**  Jul 18 01 09:50a Margot Jacobs

631 239 9680

SENT BY:

6- 2-38 : 8:04 ; LAW OFFICES- 212 764 5060:# 4/ 4

Honduras	Sahara Club & Boat design	58006
Honduras	BOAT DESIGN	53549
Jamaica	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	25/1164
Jamaica .	BOAT DESIGN	24119
Lesotho	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	LS/M/96/00607
Mexico	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	81204
Mexico	BOAT DESIGN	431,803 /
Nambia	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	96/1391
Netherland Antilles	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	15514
Netherland Antilles	BOAT DESIGN	15515
Panama	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	054339
Panama	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	054336
Panama	BOAT DESIGN	053340
Panama	BOAT DESIGN	054337
Paraguny	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	141,592
Paraguay.	BOAT DESIGN	141,593
South Africa	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	96/14805
South Africa	BOAT DESIGN	96/13328
El Salvador	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	70 Book 29
El Salvador	BOAT DESIGN	ŅA
South Africa	SAHARA CLUB	96/13327
Surinam	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	12,615
Strinam	BOAT DESIGN	12,616
Swaziland	SAHARA CLUB & DESIGN	814/96
Trinidad & Tobago	SAHARA CLUB & BOAT DESIGN	18,323
Trinidad & Tobago	BOAT DESIGN	18,324
Uruguzy	BOAT DESIGN	234,303
Venezuela	BOAT DESIGN	11449/89

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0754** 

**RECORDED: 11/14/2002**